West Virginia
State Agency for
Surplus Property

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2700 Charles Avenue

Dunbar, WV 25064

To: Aaron Allred
Legislative Auditor

From: Elizabeth Cooper Q/
Manager ’

Date: July 1, 2021

Subject: Semi-Annual Report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all
commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2020 (January — June 2020).

I trust this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

(304) 766-2626 « FAX NUMBER (304) 766-2631 ¢ Toll Free (800) 576-7587
Web Page: www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/surplus
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



County

Boone

Cabell

Jackson

Kanawha

Organization

CITY OF MADISON

Cornerstone Family Interventions

TOWN OF SYLVESTER
TOWN OF SYLVESTER
TOWN OF SYLVESTER

Prestera Center for Mental Health Services

Marshall University
Southern Jackson County Co

Attorney General's Office
Attorney General's Office

Department of Administration

Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture

Department of Tranportation
Department of Tranportation

WVDOH

Kanawha County Schools
Kanawha County Schools
Kanawha County Schools
Kanawha County Schools
Kanawha County Schools

Partnership of African American Church

Date

5/20/2020
2/27/2020
5/20/2020
5/20/2020
5/20/2020
2/27/2020
3/6/2020

2/12/2020

2/25/2020
3/9/2020

2/25/2020

2/3/2020
3/5/2020

2/4/2020
2/11/2020

2/18/2020

6/16/2020
6/16/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/31/2020

2/14/2020

Item Description

Bulbs
Furniture
Microwave
Refrigerator
Tank, Water
Furniture
Vehicle

Refrigerator/Office

Furniture
Furniture

Furniture

Furniture
Appliances/Furniture

Furniture
Furniture

Furniture

Vehicle
Chair
Vehicle
Vehicle
Gas Stove

Décor

Amount

$0.01
$40.00
$40.00
$200.00
$40.00
$150.00
$1,900.00

$88.50

$10.00
$50.00

$200.00

$187.50
$125.00

$637.50
$517.50

$50.00

$9,100.00
$10.00
$6,000.00
$10,600.00
$75.00

$40.00



Nicholas

Ohio

Wayne

Putnam County Aging Progra
Putnam County Aging Progra

WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMIN

Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture

WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE BOARD
WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE BOARD
WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE BOARD

Ten up Ministries
Ten up Ministries
Ten up Ministries
Ten up Ministries
Ten up Ministries
Ten up Ministries

WV State University
WYV State University

Supreme Court of Appeals
Division of Juvenile Services
Division of Juvenile Services
Division of Juvenile Services
Nicholas County Board of ED
West Liberty University

Wayne County Board of Education
Wayne County Board of Education

Wayne County Board of Education
Wayne County Board of Education

3/2/2020
4/29/2020

6/4/2020

6/16/2020
2/12/2020

6/4/2020
6/4/2020
6/4/2020

1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/31/2020
2/13/2020
2/27/2020

1/7/2020
2/25/2020

1/17/2020
2/12/2020
3/10/2020
3/10/2020
1/30/2020
3/11/2020
2/18/2020
2/18/2020

2/18/2020
2/18/2020

Furniture
Bulbs

Cleaning Solution

Chair
Furniture

Bookcase
Cabinet/File
Cleaning Solution

Chair
CPU
Vehicle

Furniture/Refrigerator

Furniture
Furniture

Furniture/Office
Furniture

Table
Furniture

Vehicle
Vehicle

Furniture
Truck Topper
Vehicle
Vehicle

Vehicle
Vehicle

$176.25
$0.00

$150.00

$50.00
$656.25

$30.00
$50.00
$150.00

$10.00
$125.00
$3,000.00
$140.00
$52.50
$57.50

$483.75
$78.75

$50.00
$146.25
$6,800.00
$6,500.00
$475.00
$75.00
$10,500.00
$8,100.00

$8,800.00
$8,000.00





