



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2700 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064

To:	Aaron Allred Legislative Auditor
From:	Elizabeth Cooper

Date: July 1, 2021

Subject: Semi-Annual Report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2020 (January – June 2020).

I trust this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

County	Organization	Date	Item Description	Amount
Doono	CITY OF MADISON	5/20/2020	Bulbs	\$0.01
Boone	CITY OF MADISON	5/20/2020	Buibs	\$0.01
	Cornerstone Family Interventions	2/27/2020	Furniture	\$40.00
	TOWN OF SYLVESTER	5/20/2020	Microwave	\$40.00
	TOWN OF SYLVESTER	5/20/2020	Refrigerator	\$200.00
	TOWN OF SYLVESTER	5/20/2020	Tank, Water	\$40.00
Cabell	Prestera Center for Mental Health Services	2/27/2020	Furniture	\$150.00
	Marshall University	3/6/2020	Vehicle	\$1,900.00
Jackson	Southern Jackson County Co	2/12/2020	Refrigerator/Office	\$88.50
Kanawha	Attorney General's Office	2/25/2020	Furniture	\$10.00
	Attorney General's Office	3/9/2020	Furniture	\$50.00
	Department of Administration	2/25/2020	Furniture	\$200.00
	Department of Agriculture	2/3/2020	Furniture	\$187.50
	Department of Agriculture	3/5/2020	Appliances/Furniture	\$125.00
	Department of Tranportation	2/4/2020	Furniture	\$637.50
	Department of Tranportation	2/11/2020	Furniture	\$517.50
	WVDOH	2/18/2020	Furniture	\$50.00
	Kanawha County Schools	6/16/2020	Vehicle	\$9,100.00
	Kanawha County Schools	6/16/2020	Chair	\$10.00
	Kanawha County Schools	1/15/2020	Vehicle	\$6,000.00
	Kanawha County Schools	1/15/2020	Vehicle	\$10,600.00
	Kanawha County Schools	1/31/2020	Gas Stove	\$75.00
	Partnership of African American Church	2/14/2020	Décor	\$40.00

	Putnam County Aging Progra Putnam County Aging Progra	3/2/2020 4/29/2020	Furniture Bulbs	\$176.25 \$0.00
	WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMIN	6/4/2020	Cleaning Solution	\$150.00
	Department of Agriculture	6/16/2020	Chair	\$50.00
	Department of Agriculture	2/12/2020	Furniture	\$656.25
	WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE BOARD	6/4/2020	Bookcase	\$30.00
	WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE BOARD	6/4/2020	Cabinet/File	\$50.00
	WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE BOARD	6/4/2020	Cleaning Solution	\$150.00
	Ten up Ministries	1/6/2020	Chair	\$10.00
	Ten up Ministries	1/6/2020	CPU	\$125.00
	Ten up Ministries	1/6/2020	Vehicle	\$3,000.00
	Ten up Ministries	1/31/2020	Furniture/Refrigerator	\$140.00
	Ten up Ministries	2/13/2020	Furniture	\$52.50
	Ten up Ministries	2/27/2020	Furniture	\$57.50
	WV State University	1/7/2020	Furniture/Office	\$483.75
	WV State University	2/25/2020	Furniture	\$78.75
	Supreme Court of Appeals	1/17/2020	Table	\$50.00
	Division of Juvenile Services	2/12/2020	Furniture	\$146.25
	Division of Juvenile Services	3/10/2020	Vehicle	\$6,800.00
	Division of Juvenile Services	3/10/2020	Vehicle	\$6,500.00
Nicholas	Nicholas County Board of ED	1/30/2020	Furniture	\$475.00
Ohio	West Liberty University	3/11/2020	Truck Topper	\$75.00
Wayne	Wayne County Board of Education	2/18/2020	Vehicle	\$10,500.00
	Wayne County Board of Education	2/18/2020	Vehicle	\$8,100.00
	Wayne County Board of Education	2/18/2020	Vehicle	\$8,800.00
	Wayne County Board of Education	2/18/2020	Vehicle	\$8,000.00